Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

6,588
40
385

15
1,985
58
227

85
287

242

316

31
875
15
174

17
7,362

40,678

25,193
589
0
624
189
832
6,266
0
4,099

7,981
14
66

2,112

469
12
51

1
51
4,592
5
20,755
2
19,207
3,479
1
2,157
752
1,218
8,612
2
7,330

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)
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Total
employees**

14,589
54
453

23
4,126
86
252

107
1,636
20
475

449

37
1,350
27
225
2
69
11,985
11
61,694
10
44,615
4,078
1
2,785
944
2,056
14,923
2
11,465

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Manager category

CEO

KMP

HOB

GM

SM

oM

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

* Total employees includes Non-binary

60

527

51

5,990

34

333

15

No. of employees

M

14

108

763

7,091

12

58

Total*

23

168

1,291

59

13,100

46

391

21



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Food Retailing

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

6,070
16
297

1,897
57

191

156

67
25

809
15
150

12

7,217

40,534

23,789
583

615
171
791
6,265
0

4,092

7,724

56

2,061
23

16

1,092

225
104

421
12

47

50

4,528

20,721

18,774

3,293

2,035
630
1,187
8,612
2

7,323

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)
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Total
employees**

13,814
24

355

3,987
83

208

1,333

293
129

1,236
27
197
2
63
11,776
4
61,516
8
42,778

3,885

2,654
804
1,984
14,922
2

11,451

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Food Retailing

Manager category

CEO

KMP

HOB

GM

SM

oM

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

* Total employees includes Non-binary

No. of employees

F M
0 1
2 1
7 6
60 107
1 0
507 734
6 2
46 7
1 1
5,494 6,875
10 6
251 49

Total*

13

167

1,242

54

12,388

16

300



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Warehousing and Storage Services

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Labourers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

No. of employees

F M
3 17
1 0
0 4
1 1
1 0
8 11
7 1
1 4
3 144
9 119
13 110
0 1

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)
Total
employees**

F M
0 0 20
0 0 1
0 0 4
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 19
0 0 8
0 0 5
0 0 148
0 0 128
0 0 123
0 0 1

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Warehousing and Storage Services

Manager category Employment status

GM Full-time permanent
SM Full-time permanent
oM

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

* Total employees includes Non-binary

No. of employees

M

Total*
1 1
1 3
15 16
0 1



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Repair and Maintenance

Number of apprentices and

No. of employees graduates (combined)

Total
employees**

Occupational category*® Employment status F M F M
Managers Full-time permanent 3 13 0 0 16
Professionals Full-time permanent 2 7 0 0 9
Full-time contract 0 1 0 0 1
Technicians And Trades  Full-time permanent 2 147 7 12 168
Workers
Full-time contract 0 0 4 11 15
Part-time permanent 0 1 0 0 1
Clerical And Administrative Full-time permanent 2 0 0 0 2
Workers
Part-time permanent 1 0 0 0 1

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Repair and Maintenance

No. of employees

Manager category Employment status F M Total*

oM Full-time permanent 3 13 16

* Total employees includes Non-binary



