Industry: All Industries

		No. of er	No. of employees Numb		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	M	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	6,588	7,981	0	0	14,589
	Full-time contract	40	14	0	0	54
	Part-time permanent	385	66	1	0	453
	Part-time contract	5	1	0	0	6
	Casual	15	8	0	0	23
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1,985	2,112	9	15	4,126
	Full-time contract	58	25	2	1	86
	Part-time permanent	227	24	0	0	252
	Part-time contract	7	0	0	0	7
	Casual	85	22	0	0	107
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	287	1,245	34	65	1,636
Workers	Full-time contract	3	2	4	11	20
	Part-time permanent	242	232	0	0	475
	Part-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
	Casual	316	133	0	0	449
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	8	3	0	0	11
Service Workers	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	31	6	0	0	37
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	875	469	0	0	1,350
Workers	Full-time contract	15	12	0	0	27
	Part-time permanent	174	51	0	0	225
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	17	51	0	0	69
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	7,362	4,592	0	0	11,985
	Full-time contract	6	5	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	40,678	20,755	0	0	61,694
	Part-time contract	8	2	0	0	10
	Casual	25,193	19,207	0	0	44,615
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	589	3,479	0	0	4,078
Drivers	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	624	2,157	0	0	2,785
	Casual	189	752	0	0	944
Labourers	Full-time permanent	832	1,218	0	0	2,056
	Part-time permanent	6,266	8,612	0	0	14,923
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	4,099	7,330	0	0	11,465

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	3	3		
KMP	Full-time permanent	2	2	4		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	9	14	23		
	Part-time permanent	1	1	2		
GM	Full-time permanent	60	108	168		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	527	763	1,291		
	Full-time contract	6	2	8		
	Part-time permanent	51	7	59		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
	Casual	0	2	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	5,990	7,091	13,100		
	Full-time contract	34	12	46		
	Part-time permanent	333	58	391		
	Part-time contract	4	0	4		
	Casual	15	6	21		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Food Retailing

		No. of employees Number of apprentices at graduates (combined)			Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	6,070	7,724	0	0	13,814
	Full-time contract	16	8	0	0	24
	Part-time permanent	297	56	1	0	355
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1,897	2,061	9	15	3,987
	Full-time contract	57	23	2	1	83
	Part-time permanent	191	16	0	0	208
	Part-time contract	6	0	0	0	6
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	156	1,092	27	53	1,333
Workers	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	67	225	0	0	293
	Casual	25	104	0	0	129
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	6	1	0	0	7
Service Workers	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	6	1	0	0	7
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	809	421	0	0	1,236
Workers	Full-time contract	15	12	0	0	27
	Part-time permanent	150	47	0	0	197
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	12	50	0	0	63
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	7,217	4,528	0	0	11,776
	Full-time contract	2	2	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	40,534	20,721	0	0	61,516
	Part-time contract	6	2	0	0	8
	Casual	23,789	18,774	0	0	42,778
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	583	3,293	0	0	3,885
Drivers	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	615	2,035	0	0	2,654
	Casual	171	630	0	0	804
Labourers	Full-time permanent	791	1,187	0	0	1,984
	Part-time permanent	6,265	8,612	0	0	14,922
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	4,092	7,323	0	0	11,451

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Food Retailing

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
КМР	Full-time permanent	2	1	3		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	7	6	13		
GM	Full-time permanent	60	107	167		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	507	734	1,242		
	Full-time contract	6	2	8		
	Part-time permanent	46	7	54		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	5,494	6,875	12,388		
	Full-time contract	10	6	16		
	Part-time permanent	251	49	300		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Warehousing and Storage Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	3	17	0	0	20
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	8	11	0	0	19
	Part-time permanent	7	1	0	0	8
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	1	4	0	0	5
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	3	144	0	0	148
	Part-time permanent	9	119	0	0	128
	Casual	13	110	0	0	123
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Warehousing and Storage Services

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
GM	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	2	1	3		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	1	15	16		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Repair and Maintenance

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	3	13	0	0	16
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2	7	0	0	9
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	2	147	7	12	168
	Full-time contract	0	0	4	11	15
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Repair and Maintenance

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	3	13	16		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary